
                              SELECT BOARD 

 
John Hoogenboom –Vice Chair  223-6584 (h) / 793-2859 cell 
    hoogenboom.john@gmail.com 

 

    Reed Korrow    485-3761 (h) / 793-6117 (c)
        rkkorrow@tds.net 

      

Rae Washburn   223-5288 / 793-0472 (cell) 
    rwashburn333@aol.com 

 

Tom Martin - Chairman  496-2599 (h) / 343-8123 (c) 
    tjmar106@gmail.com 

 

Michelle Beard   mbeard@gmavt.net 
    496-7758 (h) / 371- 7289 (c)  

 

Tom Badowski  Schoolbd chairman 793-1447 

 

Duane Pierson         dpierson@apps.moretownschool.com 

  496-3742 mes/ (c)595-5166  

 

Deb Feldman-  Lister     morelist@moretownvt.net 
 802-882-8237 

 

JB Weir - Zoning Administrator zoning@moretownvt.net 
 802-882-8237 

 802-363-2485 (cell) 

         
Craig Eilers- Del. Tax Collector 496-5825 / 496-3192  

pacer@eilersfinancial..com 

 
Becky Ciampi –TH rentals 802-272-7070  (c) ciampib@harwood.org 

 

John Riley – DRB Chair 223-3479 W / 223-8648 H                                   
j.rileymoretowndrb@yahoo.com          

 

Steve Smith – Fire Chief  stephen.smith11c@yahoo.com 

        802-793-2801   

  

Eric Howes – Fire Warden                           223-5652H / 498-4999 Cell 
        howes5gdm@yahoo.com 

  

Shane Grace-E911 Coordinator   &        shanegrace@gmavt.net 
 Animal Control Officer 802-498-4312 

 

Dave Van Deusen – 1st Constable  522-5812  
Clarence Wood – 2nd Constable  496-3242 (h) 215-439-2575 cell 

 

Cheryl Brown- Town Administrator 802-882-8219  
   I Fax – 802-329-2222 

  229-1752 H /279-2924 cell mselectboard@moretownvt.net 
 

Cherilyn Lamson-Town Clerk/Treasurer 802-882-8219 

                                                                                                                     Office hours:  Mon-Friday 7 a.m. – 3 p.m. 
                          townclerk@moretownvt.net 

I-fax 802-329-2221 

     
Martin Cameron – Road Foreman 496-4141 garage 

    279-9300 (c) 802-329-2222 (fax) 

    snowman@madriver.com 
 

    John Hoogenboom-Tree Warden See above selectboard contact info 

          
 

Richard Valentinetti – Health Officer 760-7992 w / 496-3523 h dickval@hotmail.com  

 
                                                                        Steve Sharp – Website Admin            webmaster@moretownvt.org

  
 

    Evelyn Goss – Service Officer  496-3601 
 

    Clark Amadon CDBG for TO Lead 498-7570 
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